
  HYHA Board Meeting Min.  

August 16th, 2021 – 7:00 p.m. 

PAV 

 

Roll Call: Officers:   Lichty, Paul, DeGiulio, L Peterson  

 

Directors: Siedschlag, Quale, Johnson, Kern, Pitzl 

Rutzick, Carson, Treno, Larson, Moseley, 

Carr, Zielke, Norton, Melcher, Hatch, Zurowski 

 

  Non-Voting:  Jelle, D Peterson 

 

Guest:  Scott Brown – New to the association (Bantam, PeeWee, Mite/8U) 

 

Call to Order:  Meeting called to order at 7:10 pm 

A motion to bring HYHA August meeting to order made by Mr. Carson and seconded by Mr. Carr. Ms. 

Peterson called for a vote and the motion passed unanimously.   

 

August Consent Agenda Items (Appendix I) 

• August Charitable Gambling Report 

• Approval of Actual July 2021 charitable gambling expenses 

• Approval of Estimated September 2021 charitable gambling expenses 

• Approval of HYHA Board Meeting Minutes from July 19th, 2021 meeting 

 

A motion to approve the August consent agenda was made by Mr. DeGiulio and Mr. Carson seconded the 

motion to adopt the consent agenda.  Ms. Peterson called for a vote and the motion passed unanimously.   

 

Open Forum (10 minutes max) 

 

New Business 

• Covid Association Approach – Ms. Peterson 

 

Old Business 

 

Officer Reports 

• President – Matt Lichty 

Not Present, Nothing to report 

 

• Vice President - Reid Paul 

Not present, Nothing to report 

 

• Secretary – Linda Peterson 

Nothing to report 

 

• Treasurer – Anthony DeGiulio   

o Financial review 
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Other Reports 

• Ice Scheduler – Derek Peterson 

o Clinics scheduled 

 

• Registrar – Diane Jelle 

o 93 registered 

 

Director Reports 

• Hockey Recruitment Coordinator/ D-3 Representative – Bob Larson 

o Review of D3 meeting (Appendix II) 

o Many rule changes to be aware of 

o District, end-of-year games will be consistent for hosts of each level 

o Elementary school open houses recruit tables 

• Charitable Gambling Manager – Jay Quale  

Nothing to report 

 

• Assistant Gambling Manager – Lynn Melcher 

Not present, Nothing to report 

 

• Youth/Boys Travel Coordinator – Adam Moseley 

Not present, Nothing to report 

 

• Girls Administrative Coordinator – Paul Johnson 

o Level number coordination 

o Fall clinic set up 

o Highschool relationship building 

o Hockey development and investment 

o HP Sports Engine site  

 

• Girls Development Coordinator – Cam Siedschlag 

Not present, Nothing to report 

 

• Girls 8U Coordinator – Joe Pitzl  

Not present, Nothing to report 

 

• Mite Coordinator – Brad Zielke 

Not present, Nothing to report 

 

• Assistant Mite Coordinator – Bill Norton 

Not Present, Nothing to report 

 

• In Season Volunteer Coordinator – Marina Kern 

Not Present, Nothing to report 

 

• Fundraising – Andy Treno 

o Looking to renew adds 

o Looking for event/food sponsors  
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• Equipment Coordinator – Ryan Rutzick 

o Mite 1-2 jerseys size appropriate  

o Order more reversable jersey’s for mite ¾ 

 

• Webmaster – Chris Carson 

o HP site being created with HP  

 

• ACE Coordinator – Chris Carr 

o Requirements for coaching being defined still 

 

• Tournament Director – Cory Zurowski 

o Looking to go web based program, scoring, etc.   

o Working with Dir. Fundraising, Andy Treno, to see what’s possible for tourney deals 

 

• Tournament Volunteer Coordinator – Lorin Hatch 

Nothing to report 

 

• Coach in Chief – TBN 

 

 

A motion to adjourn August HYHA board meeting was made by Mr. Treno and seconded by  

Mr. Carr. Ms. Peterson called for a vote and the motion passed unanimously. 

 

Meeting adjourn at 7:39pm 

Adjourn  
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Appendix I 

Charitable Gambling Report 

 

HYHA CHARITABLE GAMBLING REPORT      
AUGUST 16, 2021        

        

JULY 2021 Tuttles  Mainstreet 
JJ's 
Clubhouse   

        
Gross Receipts 345,403  522,922  514,055   

        
Net Receipts 61,008  60,066  64,053   

        
Allowable Exp. 16,523  25,567  33,975   

        
Gambling Taxes 11,504  11,327  12,079   

        
Net Income 32,981  23,172  17,999   

        
The total of all actual approved expenditures for the period was $127,595.   
(Allowable Expenses + Lawful Purposes + Gambling Taxes)    

        

        
ESTIMATED SEPTEMBER 2021 EXPENSES FOR PRE-APPROVAL:    

        

 COMPENSATION   $23,000 to $36,000 

 SITE RENT    $5,250 to $8,500 

 ACCOUNTING   $1,950   

 

GAMING PRODUCT 
PURCHASES  $32,000 to $44,000 

 GAMBLING TAXES AND FEES  $35,000 to $60,000 

 MISC. EXPENSES & BANK CHARGES $4,000 to $6,500 

 CITY OF GOLDEN VALLEY REQUIRED DON. $1,000 to $2,500 

 HOPKINS YOUTH HOCKEY ASSOCIATION $10,500   

 MHIF    $2,000   

        

        

        
The balance in the checking account as of July 31, 2021 was: $265,900.08   

        
The balance in the checking account as of July 31, 2020 was: $199,860.74   

        

        

        
Copies of the entire July tax return, as well as all supporting documentation are available for  

Members peruse.        
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Appendix II 

D3 Report
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